Students Feedback Report

Academic Year 2020-21

Feedback Form had been obtained from final year student of BA, B.Com, B.Sc. and
M.A. for the academic year 2020-21via Google Link.

Google Link: https:/forms.gle/gy4xrJX Y hr9AjbE36

The details of the feedback forms received from the students about the infrastructure
and teaching activities are as follows.

" Sr.No. Class Obtained Feedback 7
1 | BA.TY. 20 |

2 | B.Com.T.Y. 69 J
3 |BScTY. 06 |
4 M.ASY. 01 {
| Total 96 |

Feedback forms obtained in following two parts

. Feedback on infrastructure

2. Feedback on teachers

In the first part of feedback included 12 various questions on infrastructural facilities

provided to the students by the college. Responses were obtained in the nature of

below
1. Excellent 2. Good 3. Average 4. Not Satisfied

In the second part of feedback included 11 various questions on the teaching

performance of teachers. Responses were collected in the same nature. This is given
further.

1. Excellent 2. Good 3. Average 4. Not Satisfied

Feedback received from the 96 students from BA, B.Com, B.Sc., & M.A.’s Final year

students. Analysis of responses is stated below.



Analysis of student’s feedback on infrastructure
ér. I o

—
Points Good% Average Below 7

Y% Average
%

BV - OO '
Motivation & Guidance for co- curricular & | 52 (54. 2%) | 39 (40.6%) 3(5.2%) B |
extracurricular activities

|
2 _Services inthe Library 47 (49%) |42 (43.7%) | 4(4.2%) - 3G.1%) |
3| Services in the office 39 (40.2%) |46 (47.9%) | 9(9.4%) | 2(2.1%)
4 | Opinion about NCC
3

38 (39.6%) |42 (43.7%) [ 14(14.6%) | 2(2.1%) |
50((52.1%) |‘39(4o.6%) | 6(6.3%) 1(1%)
37(38.5%) | 46 (47.9%) |11(1|5% 22.1%) |
41 (42.7%) |43 (44.8%) | 9(9.4%) } 33.1%) |
49 (51%) 1 37(38.5%) | 9(9.4%) [(1%)
20 (20.8%) | 47 (49%) 18(18.8%) LI(11.5%) |
34 (35.4%) | 47 (49%) |13(13.5%)1 2(2.1%) |
36 (37.5%) | 42 (43.8%) 13(13.5%)‘ 5(5.5Wi

| Opinion about cultural activities

0 Opqn_op_abom bout sports activities

7 Teacher guardian scheme
- Lacher guardian

8 _Carrier Uundanu & Placement
9 lnlernet racml\

Oplmon about
|_extension services

12 qu!mes regarding drinking water. reading

| room. common room for girls, parking &
Toilet etc.

lifelong

learning &

40 (40.6%) | 34 (34.4%)

13(13.5%) | 11(11.5%) |

€

Student’s feedback on teachers:

Response of students about teacher’ s performance is in favourable in which communication
skill. response of teacher to the students, use of ICT,  completion of syllabus, paper of
pattern & scheme, sincerity, interest of teacher in relation of study point in other situations
and all over opinion about teacher’s is in favourable.

Suggestions received from the students are given below

I. Keep Toilet clean

2. Need Toilet facilities for the girl students

3. Improve Library service for the girls students

4. Canteen Facility should be available in the college campus

W —

Printipal
Kholeshwar Mar)avidyalaya
Dr. Subhash Patekar, Ambajogai, Dist. Beed

Chairman, Feedback Committee
Copy to
I The Principal, KMA
2. The Co-ordinator - IQAC
3. Criteria-1- in charge



Sr. V
No

bl 19

_7sll!dcnrls.

(§)

-

o

9

11

Teacher’s Feedback Report 2020-21

Data Analysis of Teachers Feedback

stakeholder.

syllabus.

_teachers.

. N [ ]
Parameters Strongly | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Strongly |
Agree% % % - % | Disagree%
—_—— S [

I Curriculum is based on the need of the 20 80 - - ‘; -
Syllabus is suitable to the degree course. 30 65 5 - s |
The course curricular has a good balance 25 60 15 - | -
between the theory and applications. ‘
Co-curricular activities are useful for the 55 45 - - -
Sufficient books are available in the library | 35 50 5 - -

_for the teaching and Research purpose.
Sufficient time is available to conduct 30 50 15 5 -
examination for coverage of all units in the
I have the freedom to adopt new techniques 35 65 - 5 -
of teaching and strategies of testing &

_assessment of students.
The environment in the college is conducive 30 70 - ! - -

~_toteaching and research. ‘

_The administration is teacher friendly. 30 65 5 | . J -

10" The office service is teacher friendly. 15 70 10 5 l -
The role of college is appropriate concern to 50 45 5 - j -
the all over development of Students and !

- Average 32.28 | 60.46 6.36 0.90

Feedback form was obtained by the college teachers in the academic year 2020-21 to know

the role of the college in curriculum, evaluation, research, administration, office and overall

development of students and teachers in order to improve the quality of teaching and le

arning

of the college. A total of 20 teachers filled the feedback form. The feedback forms contain 11

questions. Responses were invited in the form of Strongly Agree, Agree, Neutral, Disagree

and Strongly Disagree. When analyzed, the overall average response rate for all components

is Strongly Agree-32.28%, Agree-60.46%, Neutral-6.36%,

Disagree -0%.

The teacher's response to the total questions asked was favourable

Disagree-0.90% and Strongly



Suggestions received from the teachers are given below.

I Regular teacher’s workshop must be organised about new education policy.
2. Office related work of students should be done on time.
3. Need to improvement in official services.

-

Principal
@W v ~leshwar Mahavidyalaya
Dr. Subhash PateKar, ~mbajogai, Dist. Beed

Chairman, Feedback Committee

Copy to
I The Principal, KMA
2. The Co-ordinator — IQAC
3. Criteria-1- in charge




Alumni’s Feedback Report 2020-21
Data Analysis of Alumni Feedback

S . ~ Parameters Excellent | Very Good Average Poor
No. | % Good % : %o %
i % L - -
A iim\ﬁ\'\"aﬁhczipcrience of the academic period you |  61.5 15.4 17.9 2.6 2.6
were studying in college 1 N S
2 How was the course syllabus? 1 4] 43.6 12.8 26 0 -
E] How the learning experience is used in real life | 256 33.3 30.8 10.5 -
1 Your opinion about college discipline 615 2301 128 26 | -
S Your opinion about the educational quality of the | 487 | 282 17.9 5.1 -
college | | o N
_ lowmlAverage® 47.66 | 28.72  18.44 4.64 0.52
: . - 7 . Yes No
6 Did the extracurricular activities des elop teamwork, 97.4 2.6
___orzanizational and leadership skills? | ! - ]
Did the degree vou studied (B.A./B.Com./B.Sc. [ 923 7.7
_ M.A)) Meet vour expectations? ’ . .
8 Were vou satisfied with the infrastructure and other | 84.6 15.4
__services of the college? ‘
_ Inosstate the area where vou were not satisfied | I R
9 Do you motivate other students to take admissions | 100 0 .
in the college? o | N
_ Toual Average % 93.57 | 6.43 .

[n the academic year 2020-21. the Feedback Form was obtained by the Alumni, during their academic

tenure 1o get their opinion on the subject of college educational facilities, experience, Educational

quality . extra-curricular activities ete.

A total of 39 students filled the Feedback Form. The Feedback Form contained 09 questions.

Responses on the Questions from 1 10 5 were invited in the form of excellent, ver good, good.

average and poor. Its overall average ratio is excellent-47.66%. very good-28.72%, good-18.44%,

average-4.64% and poor-0.32%. The response from all the components is favourable and the highest

response is for excellent-47.66%. very good-28.72%.

The response on questions from 6 to 9 was in the form of Yes or No and their average 93.57 is ves

ulhl 6. 30 0 N(]_



Following are some suggestions from Alumni
I Tncthe Tibrary there is need to providing the all type of book in large quantities. Because some time
many students need same verity of book at one time

2ot MCominyour college

()

- Nindly make sure the library stalf and clerical section is polite, helpful and energetic enough to
solve the problems of the student rather than shifting blame all the time.
4. Count of Temporary Staff and Period Basis lectures should be reduced and Management should
lFocus on Permanent staft with highest possible qualification
3. Computer Lab and college Canteen Facility Should be enhanced

6. Clencal work is very slow, no grievance cell

(i)

Dr. Subhash Patekar,
Chairman, Feedback Committee

Copy 10 W
1. The Principal, KMA @6Y"

2. The Co-ordinator — IQAC
3

i o Principal
Criteria-1- in charge Kholeshwar Mahavidyalaya

Ambajogai, Dist. Besd



Bharatiya Shikshan Prasarak Sanstha’s

< e ) Kholeshwar Mahavidyalaya, Ambajogai
- 9 Tq. Ambajogai 431517 Dist. Beed
Y NAAC Reaccredited “B” Grade

PhNo. : Office- 02446247018 Dr. M.A.Devarshi
Mob. N0.9422720952 I/C, Principal
Fax 1 (02446) 249592 (Office)

Action Taken Report

Ihe feedback analysis report for the academic year 2020-21 has becn
communicated by the feedback in-charge to the Principal and IQAC Co-
coordinator for necessary action.

Ihe analysis of the obtained feedback on curriculum and infrastructure from
students, faculty members and alumni was presented in the CDC meeting held
on 30 October, 2021 as per subject No. 09 .The CDC discussed in detail about
the suggestions obtained from the various stakeholders and as a result it was
decided  to communicate to respective departments for the improvement and
crthancement of the services.

(i
Priggipaloar

Kholeshwar Mahavidyalaya
Ambajogai, Dist. P~
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